

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1017 OF 2012

SARITA CHAUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA SHANKAR CHAUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On perusal of the record it appears that communication has been received from the ld. Trial Court informing that the original proceeding itself has been withdrawn by the parties. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps by 6.2.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj